Profit/(loss) after taxation 2,074,046   (3,938,795)  1,797,675  268,183

Number of shares 2,162,368   2,078,796   2,162,368  2,078,796

Earnings/(loss) per share (Kobo) 96   (189)   83   13

40. Information regarding directors and employees

40.1 Emolument of the Directors

Chairman's fee 4,000   1,500   2,000   1,500

Other Directors fee 24,500   24,600   10,500   7,200

Emoluments as executives 25,000   17,044   25,000   17,044

53,500   43,144   37,500   25,744

The Group The Company

Earnings per share (basic and diluted) have been computed

for each year on the profit after tax attributable to ordinary

shareholders and divided by the number of issued and fully

paid up N0.50 kobo ordinary shares during the year.

Intragroup interests amounting to N37.775 million was

eliminated from group finance cost and finance income for

the year ended 31 December 2022.

Operating profit before tax is stated after

charging/(crediting):

44

IKEJA HOTEL PLC
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

2023 2022 2023 2022

Number Number Number Number

40.

40.2 Scale of directors' remuneration

N10,000,000 and above 1   1   1   1

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

40.3 Staff costs

Personnel compensation comprised:

Salaries and wages 1,873,135   1,430,069   1,868,459 1,390,929

Pension cost 60,494   49,954   60,494   48,820

Gratuity cost 103,161   96,049   103,161   96,049

2,036,790   1,576,072   1,928,953 1,535,798

Number Number Number Number

40.4

Management staff 37   37   37   37

Non-management staff 173   164   173   164

210   201   210   201

40.5 Scale of employees' remuneration

N N

750,001   - 1,000,000   55   55   55   55

1,000,001   - 1,250,000   42   42   42   42

1,250,001   - 1,500,000   23   23   23   23

1,500,001   - 1,750,000   18   18   18   18

1,750,001   - 2,000,000   16   13   16   13

Above - 2,000,001   56   50   56   50

210   201   210   201

41. Related party disclosures

41.1 Compensation of key management personnel

2023 2022 2023 2022

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Short term benefits (Note 40.1) 53,500   43,144   37,500   25,744

Executive Director's pension cost 2,285   2,285   2,285   2,285

55,785   45,429   39,785   28,029

41.2

Transactions Balance Transactions Balance

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Due from/(to) Due from/(to)

related party related party

41.3 The Tourist Company of Nigeria Plc

10,174,165   20,126,474   542,381   9,952,308